

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9692 OF 2010

The Chief of the Naval Staff
and Others

Appellant(s)

Versus

B. Savithri and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. S.N. Terdal, learned counsel for the appellants.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order having regard to the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
(Adarsh Kumar Goel)

.....J.
(L. Nageswara Rao)

New Delhi;
June 15, 2016.

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9692/2010

CHIEF OF THE NAVAL STAFF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. SAVITHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, A.C.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)